Kuhnen Media

Spare Part List for Heights Maschins

as of May 2011

Part 1 sorted by Heights part number

Part 2 sorted by description

KM Nummer

HE-Teilenummer

Bezeichnung

KM No.

HE-P/N

Description

Sorted by HE-Number

KM-40S01090 |050117 Scrub Cover 3 1/2" Brown
KM-40S01090 |050117 Scrub Cover 3 1/2" Brown
KM-40H00310 |060085 Hose 1/4" Clear PVC x 1/16" Wall
KM-42R00035 |2-5750 Transport Roller Upper 1250
KM-42R00037 |5-5750 Transport Roller Upper 1550
KM-42R90033 |8-5750 Transport Roller Upper 850
KM-42R00045 |2-5751 Transport Roller Lower 1250
KM-42R90047 |5-5751 Transport Roller Lower 1550
KM-42R00043 |8-5751 Transport Roller Lower 850
KM-42R00015 |2-5787 Rinse Brush 1250

KM-42R00017 |5-5787 Rinse Brush 1550

KM-42R00013 |8-5787 Rinse Brush 850

KM-12A18125 |2-5835 Infeed Table Standard 1250 x 600
KM-12A18127 |5-5835 Infeed Table Standard 1550 x 600
KM-12A18123 |8-5835 Infeed Table Standard 850 x 600
KM-42R00055 |2-5860 Centre Drive Roller 1250
KM-42R90057 |5-5860 Centre Drive Roller 1550
KM-42R00053 |8-5860 Centre Drive Roller 850
KM-42R00025 |2-5874 Dev Brush 1250

KM-42R00027 |5-5874 Dev Brush 1550

KM-42R00023 |8-5874 Dev Brush 850

KM-12A30025 |2-5888 Rinse Brush Assy 1250, OS
KM-12A30027 |5-5888 Rinse Brush Assy 1550, OS
KM-12A30023 |8-5888 Rinse Brush Assy 850, OS
KM-12A30015 |2-6403 Dev Brush Assy 1250
KM-12A30017 |5-6403 Dev Brush Assy 1550
KM-12A30013 |8-6403 Dev Brush Assy 850

KM-12A35055 |2-6482 Centre Drive Roller Assy 1250
KM-12A35057 |5-6482 Centre Drive Roller Assy 1550
KM-12A35053 |8-6482 Centre Drive Roller Assy 850
KM-12A10025 |2-7254 Rinse Brush Pressure Tray 1250
KM-12A10027 |5-7254 Rinse Brush Pressure Tray 1550
KM-12A10023 |8-7254 Rinse Brush Pressure Tray 850
KM-22P00125 |2-7255 Guide, Rinse Brush Pressure Tray, 1250
KM-22P00127 |5-7255 Guide, Rinse Brush Pressure Tray, 1550
KM-22P00123 |8-7255 Guide, Rinse Brush Pressure Tray, 850
KM-12A30075 |2-7427 Dev Scrub Roller Assy 1250 (Plush)
KM-12A30073 |8-7427 Dev Scrub Roller Assy 850 (Plush)

KM-12A01080

Bellow Pump 24 VAC Assy

KM-12A10073

Dev Bed Assy compl 850

KM-12A10075

Dev Bed Assy compl 1250

KM-12A10077

Dev Bed Assy compl 1550

KM-12A10083

Dev Bed Assy compl, Grooved 850

Ersatzteilliste Heights Maschinen.xlsx

1/26




Kuhnen Media

KM Nummer

HE-Teilenummer

Bezeichnung

KM No.

HE-P/N

Description

KM-12A10085

Dev Bed Assy compl, Grooved 1250

KM-12A10087

Dev Bed Assy comp, Grooved| 1550

KM-12A18133

Exit Table Standard 850 x 1070

KM-12A18135

Exit Table Standard 1250 x 1520

KM-12A18137

Exit Table Standard 1550 x 1970

KM-12A20070

Bearing Block Assy, Gum Roller

KM-12K00003

MKS5 Cooling Trombone Kit, 850

KM-12K00005

MK5 Cooling Trombone Kit, 1250

KM-12K00007

MKS5 Cooling Trombone Kit, 1550

KM-12K00013

MKS5 Chiller Retrofit Kit, 850

KM-12K00015

MK5 Chiller Retrofit Kit, 1250

KM-12K00017

MKS5 Chiller Retrofit Kit, 1550

KM-12K00030

Dev Filter Retrofit Kit

KM-12K00040

Connector Repair Kit, Device Side

KM-12K00050

Connector Repair Kit, Supply Side, short

KM-12K00059

Connector Repair Kit, Supply Side, long

KM-12K00133

Upper Exit Roller Retrofit Kit 850

KM-12K00135

Upper Exit Roller Retrofit Kit 1250

KM-12K00137

Upper Exit Roller Retrofit Kit 1550

KM-12K00200

Filter Housing Repair Kit Mk5

KM-20P00200

Shim 30 x 24 x 0,5

KM-22M00240

Fan Wheel, Ciller V6 OS

KM-22P00180

Foot Extension 45 mm

KM-22P90013

Drip Tray Mercury 850

KM-22P90015

Drip Tray Mercury 1250

KM-22P90017

Drip Tray Mercury 1550

KM-40D01040

Chain 3/8", Kit Mk5 complete

KM-40D01041

Chain 3/8", Kit Main Drive Mk5

KM-40D01042

Chain 3/8", Kit Intermediate Drive, Mk5

KM-40D01043

Chain 3/8", Kit Roller Drive Front, Mk5

KM-40D01050

Chain 3/8", Kit V6/T-HD complete

KM-40D01051

Chain 3/8", Kit Main Drive, V6/T-HD

KM-40D01052

Chain 3/8", Kit Intermediate Drive, V6/T-HD

KM-40D01053

Chain 3/8", Kit Roller Drive Front, V6/T-HD

KM-40D01054

Chain 3/8", Kit Exit Shaft, V6/T-HD

KM-40D01055

Chain 3/8", Kit Rinse Drive OS, V6/T-HD

KM-40D01057

Chain 3/8", Kit Rinse Drive NS, V6/T-HD

KM-40F10679

Socket Capscrew M8 x 120, SS, long thread

KM-40F10690

Socket Capscrew M8 x 180, SS

KM-40F15420

Straight Pin 4 x 50

KM-40H01640

Ball Valve 1/2"

KM-40H01650

Tee Connector 1/2" Equal

KM-40H01850

Reducer, 11/4" x 3/4", m/f

KM-40H01920

End Plug, 1/2"

KM-40H01930

End Plug, 3/4"

KM-40H10020

Hose Clip 8-16 MM, SS

KM-40S01320

Filter Cartridge, 10 micron, 20"

KM-40S01330

Filter Cartridge, 50 micron, 20"

KM-42E00410

Temperature Controller Chiller OS

Ersatzteilliste Heights Maschinen.xlsx

2/26




Kuhnen Media

KM Nummer |HE-Teilenummer |Bezeichnung

KM No. HE-P/N Description

KM-42E01020 Capacitor 4 MF, 470 VAC

KM-42E01030 Capacitor 8 MF, 470 VAC

KM-42R90063 Transport Roller Upper 850, Silicon, Refurbished
KM-42R90073 Transport Roller Lower 850, Silicon, Refurbished
KM-42R90083 Centre Roller 850, Silicon, Refurbished
KM-12A18113 |0231B014 Infeed Table 850, 80 mm exposed
KM-12A18115 |0231B015 Infeed Table 1250, 80 mm exposed
KM-12A18117 |0231B018 Infeed Table 1550, 80 mm exposed
KM-12A01020 |0231B134 Chiller Pump Assy Mk5

KM-22E81090 |0231B172 LCD Display Unit PCB1

KM-12A01120 |0231B173 Dev Bulg Fill Pump

KM-12A35093 |0231B174 1st Wash drive Roller Assy 850

KM-12A35095 [0231B175 1st Wash drive Roller Assy 1250
KM-12A35097 |0231B176 1st Wash drive Roller Assy 1550
KM-12A50030 |0231B178 Float Switch with Plug

KM-12A35073 |0231B218 Centre Drive Roller & Gear Box Assy 850, Turcite
KM-12A35063 |0231B2180S Centre Drive Roller & Gear Box Assy 850, OS
KM-12A35075 [0231B219 Centre Drive Roller & Gear Box Assy 1250, Turcite
KM-12A35065 |0231B2190S Centre Drive Roller & Gear Box Assy 1250, OS
KM-12A35077 |0231B220 Centre Drive Roller & Gear Box Assy 1550, Turcite
KM-12A35067 |0231B2200S Centre Drive Roller & Gear Box Assy 1550, OS
KM-12A30053 |0231B222 Dev Brush & Gear Box Assy 850 Turcite
KM-12A30063 |0231B222NS Dev Brush & Gear Box Assy 850, KM
KM-12A30043 |0231B2220S Dev Brush & Gear Box Assy 850, OS
KM-12A30055 [0231B223 Dev Brush & Gear Box Assy 1250 Turcite
KM-12A30065 [0231B223NS Dev Brush & Gear Box Assy 1250, KM
KM-12A30045 |0231B2230S Dev Brush & Gear Box Assy 1250, OS
KM-12A30057 |0231B224 Dev Brush & Gear Box Assy 1550 Turcite
KM-12A30067 |0231B224NS Dev Brush & Gear Box Assy 1550, KM
KM-12A30047 |0231B2240S Dev Brush & Gear Box Assy 1550, OS
KM-12A35033 |0231B228 Drive Roller Assy 850, OS

KM-12A35035 [0231B229 Drive Roller Assy 1250, OS

KM-12A35037 [0231B230 Drive Roller Assy 1550, OS

KM-12A30033 |0231B234 Rinse Brush Assy 850 Turcite

KM-12A30035 |0231B235 Rinse Brush Assy 1250 Turcite

KM-12A30037 |0231B236 Rinse Brush Assy 1550 Turcite

KM-12A10023 |0231B240 Rinse Brush Pressure Tray 850

KM-22U01123 |0231B240U Rinse Pressure Tray Assy 850, used
KM-12A10025 [0231B241 Rinse Brush Pressure Tray 1250
KM-22U01125 |0231B241U Rinse Pressure Tray Assy 1250, used
KM-12A10027 |0231B242 Rinse Brush Pressure Tray 1550
KM-22U01127 |0231B242U Rinse Pressure Tray Assy 1550, used
KM-42E01110 |0231B255 Heating Element, Dev

KM-12A10093 |0231B266 Float Assy 850

KM-12A01130 |0231B276 Replen Pump Assy 240 V

KM-12K00125 [0231B305/125 |Dev Bed Retrofit Kit 1250

KM-12K00123 |0231B305/85 Dev Bed Retrofit Kit 850

KM-12A00030 |[0231B306 Motor with Gear Assy, 65 rpm, Dev Brush
KM-12A20040 |0231B341 Gear Housing Assy, Centre Roller, Turcite

Ersatzteilliste Heights Maschinen.xlsx

3/26




Kuhnen Media

KM Nummer |HE-Teilenummer |Bezeichnung

KM No. HE-P/N Description

KM-12A60040 |0231B366 Heater Controller Assy, PCB7A/B
KM-12A20030 |[0231B381 Gear Housing Assy, Dev Brush, Turcite new
KM-12A10053 |0231B435 Dev Bed Assy Front, 850
KM-12A10063 |0231B436 Dev Bed Assy Rear, 850
KM-12A10055 |0231B437 Dev Bed Assy Front, 1250
KM-12A10065 |0231B438 Dev Bed Assy Rear, 1250
KM-12A10057 |0231B439 Dev Bed Assy Front, 1550
KM-12A10067 |0231B440 Dev Bed Assy Rear, 1550
KM-12A01040 |0231B446 Dev Circ Pump NDP 35/3
KM-12A50040 |0231B569 Y-Cable Set, 3 pin Connector, Econoseal
KM-12A80020 [0231B607 Chiller Unit OS

KM-12A35083 |0231B625 Soft Gum Roller Assy 850
KM-12A35085 |0231B626 Soft Gum Roller Assy 1250
KM-12A35087 |0231B627 Soft Gum Roller Assy 1550
KM-12K00075 |0231B649/125 |Infeed Deflection Roller Retrofit Kit 1250
KM-12K00077 |0231B649/155 |Infeed Deflection Roller Retrofit Kit 1550
KM-12K00073 |0231B649/85 Infeed Deflection Roller Retrofit Kit 850
KM-12A00070 |0231B859 AC Motor Assy 69 rpm, Rinse Brush
KM-12K00080 [0231B906 Control Pod Assy, retrofit kit
KM-22P00170 [0231C028 Adaptor Float Switches
KM-22M00103 |0231C031 Gum Applicator Roller ME 850
KM-22M00230 [0231C034 Fastening Handle Centre Roller RH
KM-22M00220 |0231C062 Fastening Handle Centre Roller LH
KM-22M00105 [0231C138 Gum Applicator Roller ME 1250
KM-22M00107 [0231C139 Gum Applicator Roller ME 1550
KM-12A18103 |0231C157 Infeed Table Short, SS, 850
KM-22M00163 [0231C160 Splash Roller 850

KM-22M00165 |0231C161 Splash Roller 1250

KM-22M00167 |0231C162 Splash Roller 1550

KM-12A18105 |0231C274 Infeed Table Short, SS, 1250
KM-12A18107 |0231C275 Infeed Table Short, SS, 1550
KM-20P00223 |0231C419* Dev Bed Grooved 850
KM-20P00225 |0231C420* Dev Bed Grooved 1250
KM-20P00233 |0231C421* Dev Bed Grooved 1550
KM-42R00063 |0231C499 Deflection Roller 850
KM-42R90103 |0231C573 Lower Drive Roller, 25 Shore 850
KM-42R90093 [0231C574 Upper Drive Roller, 25 Shore 850
KM-42R00065 |0231C589 Deflection Roller 1250
KM-42R00067 |0231C590 Deflection Roller 1550
KM-22P00100 |0231C592 Bearing Block, Gum Roller RH
KM-42R90105 |0231C621 Lower Drive Roller, 25 Shore 1250
KM-42R90095 |0231C622 Upper Drive Roller, 25 Shore 1250
KM-42R90107 |0231C623 Lower Drive Roller, 25 Shore 1550
KM-42R90097 [0231C624 Upper Drive Roller, 25 Shore 1550
KM-20D01130 |0231C630 Sprocket 19T x 3/8" x 23
KM-22D00100 [0231C630 Gear 19T, 32D

KM-12A10043 (0231C881 Dev Bed Assy Rear, Grooved, 850
KM-12A10045 [0231C883 Dev Bed Assy Rear, Grooved, 1250
KM-12A10033 [0231C884 Dev Bed Assy Front, Grooved, 850

Ersatzteilliste Heights Maschinen.xlsx

4/26




Kuhnen Media

KM Nummer |HE-Teilenummer |Bezeichnung

KM No. HE-P/N Description

KM-12A10035 [0231C885 Dev Bed Assy Front, Grooved, 1250
KM-20D01340 [0231C888 Flange Bearing Bush 20 x 20 Turcite
KM-20D01330 [0231C889 Flange Bearing Bush 20 x 10 Turcite
KM-22E81100 |0231K301/N Proc PCB Board no Transformer
KM-12K00060 [0231K861 Brush Drive Retrofit Kit
KM-12K00110 [0231K891 Processor Control Board Retrofit Kit
KM-12K00190 [0231K935 Pressure Sensor Kit

KM-12K00090 |0231Kit4/1250 |Sword Ultra Kit 1250

KM-12K00145 |0231KIT6/1250 |Grooved Dev Bed Retr Kit 1250
KM-12K00147 |0231KIT6/1550 |Grooved Dev Bed Retr Kit 1550
KM-12K00143 |0231KIT6/850 Grooved Dev Bed Retr Kit 850
KM-12A99010 |0231N001 EPROM Set Mk5

KM-42500020 |[0231X002 Fan Assy, Chiller V6 first Generation
KM-12K00020 [0231X003 Dev Replen Pump Kit 24 VAC
KM-22M00040 |0231X004 Bracket Modified, Peristaltic Pump
KM-40H02310 [0231X005 Non Return Valve 4/7 mm
KM-12A01030 |[0247B056 Dev-Rinse Circ Pump 20/18
KM-12A50020 |[0247B057 Flow Switch with Plug
KM-12A01010 |0285B061 Dosing Pump Assy

KM-12K00170 |0285B220 Basic Interface Kit

KM-20D01120 [0313C103 Sprocket 15T x 3/8" x 20
KM-12K00150 [0323K678 Software Download Kit
KM-12K00180 |[0323K680 Magnus VLF/Trendsetter Interface Kit
KM-12K00163 |0359KIT1 Suprasetter Interface Kit 850
KM-12K00165 |0359KIT2 Suprasetter Interface Kit 1250
KM-20D01170 [0361C049 Sprocket 15T x 3/8" x 20
KM-22M00090 |0361C051 Motor Support Bracket
KM-22D00090 |0361C108 Gear 26T, 20D, M

KM-22D00099 |0361C108 Gear 26T, 20D, M

KM-20D01110 |0361C117 Sprocket 15T x 3/8" x 12
KM-12A35043 |[1000B335 Drive Roller Assy 850, Turcite
KM-12A35045 [1000B930 Drive Roller Assy 1250, Turcite
KM-12A35047 |[1000B931 Drive Roller Assy 1550, Turcite
KM-22D00040 |1000C313 Gear 18T, 20D, V-Ring
KM-22D00120 |1000C317 Gear 18T, 20D, 2/3 Width
KM-12A20060 |[1000K346 Gear Housing Assy, Centre Roller, Turcite, KM
KM-12A20050 |[1000K347 Gear Housing Assy, Dev Brush, Turcite, KM
KM-42S00050 |2500-605 Poppet Valve, Pair, EPT
KM-42S00030 |2501-337 Connector, Elbow 250 Bellow Pump
KM-22U01125 |2-7254U Rinse Pressure Tray Assy 1250, used
KM-42500040 |2945-002 Bellow 1" for Pump

KM-22U01127 |5-7254U Rinse Pressure Tray Assy 1550, used
KM-22D01400 |7111-161 Ball Bearing SS Sealed 1/4"
KM-40D01210 |7112-445 Bearing, Flange Assy 20 mm
KM-40D01320 |7112-454 Flange Bearing Bush 20 x 20
KM-40D01310 |7112-458 Flange Bearing Bush 20 x 10
KM-22D01350 |7112-461 Flange Bearing Bush 10 mm G
KM-40S50080 |7117-300 V-Ring Seal D20

KM-40D01010 |7141-101 Simplex Chain 3/8"

Ersatzteilliste Heights Maschinen.xlsx

5/26




Kuhnen Media

KM Nummer |HE-Teilenummer |Bezeichnung

KM No. HE-P/N Description

KM-40D01020 |7141-251 Chain Split Link 3/8"
KM-40D01030 |7141-321 Chain Split Link & Half 3/8"
KM-41E10060 |7175-091 Fan Motor

KM-40S01230 |7177-322 Filter Cartridge, 50 micron, 10"
KM-22U10010 |7177-834 Filter Bowl Mk5, used
KM-40H11030 |7177-834 Filter Housing 10 ", MKk5
KM-40S50050 |7177-835 0O-Ring Filter Housing Mk5
KM-40H11020 |7177-836 Filter Housing 10 ", V6
KM-40S01250 |7177-841 Filter Cartridge, 150 micron, 10"
KM-40S50060 |7177-842 0O-Ring Filter Bowl, Pall
KM-40S02030 |7217-948 Motor Brushes S256, 1 Pair
KM-40S02020 |7217-983 Motor Brushes S234, 1 Pair
KM-40S02010 |7217-985 Motor Brushes S231, 1 Pair
KM-40E10010 |7217-995 Motor w Gear 10 RPM, Conveyor, w/o Plug
KM-40E10020 |7217-996 Motor w Gear 65 RPM, Brush, w/o Plug
KM-40E10030 |7218-128 Motor w Gear 3Ph,Rinse Brush
KM-40S02040 |7218-130 Motor Brushes S242, 1 Pair
KM-42E00420 |7228-325 Temperature Controller Chiller NS
KM-42E00200 |7231-942 Contactor 40 Amp, 230V
KM-42E00230 |7236-217 Safety Relay R1
KM-42E00210 |7236-218 Relay R2

KM-42E00240 |7238-814 Relay Base double-row
KM-42E00220 |7238-815 Relay Base single-row
KM-42E00040 |7246-757 Sensor, Re-Entry Mk5
KM-42E00050 |7246-758 Sensor, Motor Rotation, Mk5
KM-42E00110 |7246-760 Sensor, Conveyor, Stacker
KM-42E00020 |7246-761 Sensor, SN9, Infeed Mk5
KM-42E00030 |7246-778 Sensor, Infeed V6
KM-42E00100 |7246-779 Sensor, Motor Rotation, V6
KM-42E00010 |7246-780 Sensor, Re-Entry V6
KM-42E00030 |7246-782 Sensor, Infeed V6
KM-42E00010 |7246-783 Sensor, Re-Entry V6
KM-12A50010 |7246-851 Switch Liquid Level
KM-12A50060 |7246-859 Float Switch w/o Plug, Mk5e
KM-40S02170 |7249-007 FUSE 1 A, 5X20
KM-40S02510 |7249-008 FUSE 2 A, 5X20
KM-40S02560 |7249-010 FUSE 6.3 A, 5X20
KM-40S03560 |7249-010 FUSE 6.3 A, 5X20
KM-40S03170 |7249-011 FUSE 1 A, 5X20
KM-40S03210 |7249-012 FUSE 2 A, 5X20
KM-40S03230 |7249-013 FUSE 3.15 A, 5X20
KM-40S03250 |7249-014 FUSE 4 A, 5X20
KM-40S03260 |7249-015 FUSE 6.3 A, 5X20
KM-40S03710 |7249-016 FUSE 2 A, 6.3X32
KM-40S03750 |7249-017 FUSE 5 A, 6.3X32
KM-40S03780 |7249-018 FUSE 10 A, 6.3X32
KM-40S02320 |7249-020 Fuse 0.2 A, 5X20
KM-40S02120 |7249-021 FUSE 0.2 A, 5X20
KM-40S03980 |7249-022 FUSE 10 A, 6.3X32

Ersatzteilliste Heights Maschinen.xlsx

6/26




Kuhnen Media

KM Nummer |HE-Teilenummer |Bezeichnung

KM No. HE-P/N Description

KM-40S03670 |7249-025 FUSE 1 A, 6.3X32

KM-40S03710 |7249-026 FUSE 2 A, 6.3X32

KM-40S03910 |7249-027 FUSE 2 A, 6.3X32

KM-40S03980 |7249-036 FUSE 10 A, 6.3X32
KM-40S02340 |7249-039 FUSE 0.5 A, 5X20

KM-40S03670 |7249-041 FUSE 1 A, 6.3X32

KM-40S03700 |7249-047 FUSE 16 A, FF, 6.3X32
KM-40S02550 |7249-976 FUSE 5 A, 5X20

KM-42E00310 |7258-331 Solid State Relay 25A
KM-42E00060 |7258-815 Flow Switch w/o Plug
KM-42E00130 |7267-675 Probe Conductivity
KM-40S55010 |7279-177 Heat Shrink Adhesive
KM-40S50020 |7281-929 0O-Ring 4-Way, Econoseal
KM-40S50010 |7281-932 0O-Ring 2/3 Way, Econoseal
KM-42E00510 |7284-085 Line Filter 20A

KM-42500060 |7314-551 Pump Head Kit, Totton 20/18
KM-42500010 |7315-703 Pump Head with Tubing
KM-42E00160 |7324-007 Solenoid Coil, Danfoss 018F7658
KM-42E00150 |7324-058 Solenoid Valve Body EV220B15B
KM-40S50030 |7341-714 Guide Wheel Tyre

KM-40S50070 |7341-745 0O-Ring Discharge Pulley Drive
KM-40H00510 |7413-810 Hose 1/2" PVC Braided Blue
KM-40H00520 |7413-811 Hose 1/2" PVC Braided Green
KM-40H00530 |7413-812 Hose 1/2" PVC Braided Yellow
KM-40H00540 |7413-813 Hose 1/2" PVC Braided Black
KM-40H02130 |7425-003 Ball Valve 3/4" PVC GREY
KM-40H02110 |7425-004 Ball Valve 1/2" PVC GREY
KM-40H02330 |7425-603 Non Return Valve 1/2"
KM-40H02310 |7425-613 Non Return Valve 4/7 mm
KM-40H02010 |7425-801 Bib Tap 3/8"

KM-40H02020 |7425-803 Bib Tap 1/2" x 13

KM-40H02040 |7425-805 Bib Tap 3/4" x 20

KM-40H02030 |7425-806 Bib Tap 3/4" x 13

KM-40H01150 |7435-489 Nut & Liner, 90°, 3/4" x 20
KM-40H01050 |7435-490 Nut & Liner, straight, 3/4" x 20
KM-40H01040 |7435-491 Nut & Liner, straight, 3/4" x 13
KM-40H01830 |7435-494 Reducer, 3/4" x 1/2", m/f
KM-40H00930 |7435-497 Pipe Socket 3/4"

KM-40H01530 |7458-227 Tube to Hose Stem Straight, 1/2" x 1/2"
KM-40H01550 |7458-230 Tube to Hose Connector, 15 mm x 1/2"
KM-40H01560 |7458-231 Push in Adaptor, Straight, 15 mm x 1/2"
KM-40H01540 |7458-238 Stem Push in Fitting, Elbow, 1/2" x 1/2"
KM-40H01580 |7458-239 Push in Elbow Connector 15 mm
KM-40H01620 |7458-250 Bulkhead Fitting 1/2"
KM-40H00640 |7471-108 HOSE Y-PIECE EQUAL 25 MM
KM-40H01020 (7471-120 Nut & Liner, straight, 1/2" x 1/2"
KM-40H01220 |7471-121 Hose Tail, straight, 1/2" M x 13
KM-40H01250 |7471-123 Hose Tail, straight, 3/4" M x 13
KM-40H01260 |7471-124 Hose Tail, straight, 3/4" M x 20

Ersatzteilliste Heights Maschinen.xlsx

7126




Kuhnen Media

KM Nummer |HE-Teilenummer |Bezeichnung

KM No. HE-P/N Description

KM-40H01730 |7471-127 Adaptor P/P Tri Barp x 3/4" x 13 mm
KM-40H01210 |7471-132 Hose Tail, straight, 3/8" M x 12
KM-40H00620 |7471-134 HOSE Y-PIECE EQUAL 1/2 "
KM-40H00720 |7471-135 Hose Tee 1/2" x 1/2" x 1/2"
KM-40H00730 |7471-136 Hose Tee Equal 3/4"
KM-40H01350 |7471-145 Hose Tall, straight, 1 1/2" M x 25
KM-40H01230 |7471-147 Hose Tall, straight, 1/2" M x 3/4"
KM-40H00820 |7471-148 HOSE TEE 13-7-13
KM-40H01120 |7471-152 Nut & Liner, 90°, 1/2" x 12
KM-40H01140 |7471-153 Nut & Liner, 90°, 3/4" x 12
KM-40H01570 |7471-156 Push in Adaptor, Straight, 15 mm x 3/4"
KM-40H02050 |7471-166 Pour Tap 3/4"X 20 EPDM O-Ring
KM-40H00840 |7471-167 Hose Tee 25 x 20 x 25
KM-40H01070 |7471-168 Nut & Liner, straight, 1 1/4" x 32
KM-40H01160 |7471-170 Nut & Liner, 90°, 1 1/4" x 25
KM-40H01060 |7471-171 Nut & Liner, straight, 1 1/4" x 25
KM-40H00630 |7471-172 HOSE Y-PIECE EQUAL 20 MM
KM-40H01980 |7471-181 Cap 3/4", Female
KM-40H01170 |7471-185 Nut & Liner, 90°, 1 1/4" x 32
KM-40H01630 |7471-194 Tube Od Straight Connector 15 mm
KM-40F12110 |7512-260 Setscrew Hex SS M4 x 10
KM-40F12210 |7512-274 Setscrew Hex SS M5 x 12
KM-40F12250 |7512-279 Setscrew Hex SS M5 x 30
KM-40F12260 |7512-280 Setscrew Hex SS M5 x 40
KM-40F12300 |7512-289 Setscrew Hex SS M6 x 12
KM-40F12310 |7512-390 Setscrew Hex SS M6 x 16
KM-40F12330 |7512-392 Setscrew Hex SS M6 x 25
KM-40F12340 |7512-393 Setscrew Hex SS M6 x 30
KM-40F12400 |7512-410 Setscrew Hex SS M8 x 12
KM-40F12410 |7512-411 Setscrew Hex SS M8 x 16
KM-40F12440 |7512-413 Setscrew Hex SS M8 x 30
KM-40F12460 |7512-414 Setscrew Hex SS M8 x 40
KM-40F12360 |7512-695 Setscrew Hex SS M6 x 40
KM-40F12550 |7512-736 Setscrew Hex SS M10 x 30
KM-40F12560 |7512-738 Setscrew Hex SS M10 x 40
KM-40F12570 |7512-740 Setscrew Hex SS M10 x 50
KM-40F12590 |7512-744 Setscrew Hex SS M10 x 70
KM-40F10110 |7521-014 Socket Capscrew M4 x 12, SS
KM-40F10580 |7521-067 Socket Capscrew M8 x 40, SS
KM-40F10210 |7521-274 Socket Capscrew M5 x 12, SS
KM-40F10220 |7521-276 Socket Capscrew M5 x 16, SS
KM-40F10230 |7521-278 Socket Capscrew M5 x 25, SS
KM-40F10240 |7521-279 Socket Capscrew M5 x 30, SS
KM-40F10250 |7521-280 Socket Capscrew M5 x 40, SS
KM-40F10320 |7521-289 Socket Capscrew M6 x 12, SS
KM-40F10330 |7521-290 Socket Capscrew M6 x 16, SS
KM-40F10340 |7521-292 Socket Capscrew M6 x 25, SS
KM-40F10350 |7521-293 Socket Capscrew M6 x 30, SS
KM-40F10360 |7521-294 Socket Capscrew M6 x 35, SS

Ersatzteilliste Heights Maschinen.xlsx

8/26




Kuhnen Media

KM Nummer |HE-Teilenummer |Bezeichnung

KM No. HE-P/N Description

KM-40F10520 |7521-308 Socket Capscrew M8 x 10, SS
KM-40F10550 |7521-311 Socket Capscrew M8 x 25, SS
KM-40F10560 |7522-045 Socket Capscrew M8 x 30, SS
KM-40F11670 |7523-023 Socket Setscrew SS M5 x 10
KM-40F10370 |7523-292 Socket Capscrew M6 x 40, SS
KM-40F11760 |7523-301 Socket Setscrew SS M8 x 12
KM-40F11010 |7525-031 Button Head Screw SS, M3 x 8
KM-40F11020 |7525-033 Button Head Screw SS, M3 x 12
KM-40F11060 |7525-036 Button Head Screw SS, M4 x 12
KM-40F11110 |7525-039 Button Head Screw SS, M5 x 12
KM-40F11150 |7525-042 Button Head Screw SS, M6 x 12
KM-40F11160 |7525-044 Button Head Screw SS, M6 x 20
KM-40F11140 |7525-050 Button Head Screw SS, M6 x 10
KM-40F14630 |7528-222 Nut Nyloc M5,SS

KM-40F14620 |7528-301 Nut Nyloc M4,SS

KM-40F14650 |7528-304 Nut Nyloc M8,SS

KM-40F14660 |7528-604 Nut Nyloc M10,SS
KM-40F11450 |7528-654 Flanged Z/P Dom Head Screw SS, M6 x 12
KM-40F15320 |7574-015 Key MS 5 x 5 x 25 mm
KM-40F15120 |7583-542 Slotted Spring Pin 4 x 30
KM-40F15150 |7583-544 Slotted Spring Pin 4 x 50
KM-40F15130 |7583-545 Slotted Spring Pin 4 x 36
KM-40F14750 |7584-265 EXTERNAL CIRCLIP 20MM S/S
KM-40F14730 |7584-600 EXTERNAL CIRCLIP 10MM S/S
KM-40H10070 |7584-812 HOSE CLIP 45-60 MM STAINLESS
KM-40H10030 |7584-829 Hose Clip 12-22 MM, SS
KM-40H10040 |7584-833 Hose Clip 16-27 MM, SS
KM-40H10050 |7584-834 Hose Clip 20-32 MM, SS
KM-40H10060 |7584-835 Hose Clip 25-40 MM, SS
KM-40F14020 |7587-092 Washer Plain M4, SS
KM-40F14030 |7587-093 Washer Plain M5, SS
KM-40F14040 |7587-094 Washer Plain M6, SS
KM-40F14140 |7587-094 Washer Plain M6 large, SS
KM-40F14050 |7587-095 Washer Plain M8, SS
KM-40F14060 |7587-306 Washer Plain M10, SS
KM-40F14420 |7587-330 Spring Washer M4, SS
KM-40F14430 |7587-331 Spring Washer M5, SS
KM-40F14440 |7587-332 Spring Washer M6, SS
KM-40F14450 |7587-333 Spring Washer M8, SS
KM-40F14460 |7587-486 Spring Washer M10, SS
KM-20P00210 |7587-720 Shim30x 24 x1

KM-20P00190 |7587-721 Shim 30 x 24 x 0,25
KM-40H00340 |8517-201 HOSE 3/4" PVC CLEAR
KM-40H00430 |8517-219 Hose 1/2" PVC Braided Clear
KM-40H00440 |8517-221 Hose 3/4" PVC Braided Clear
KM-40H00350 |8517-223 HOSE 1" BORE CLEAR PVC
KM-40H00360 |8517-225 HOSE 1 1/4" BORE CLEAR PVC
KM-40S01020 |8517-313 Plush Cover 2" White
KM-40S01070 |8517-314 Scrub Cover 2 1/2" Brown

Ersatzteilliste Heights Maschinen.xlsx

9/26




Kuhnen Media

KM Nummer |HE-Teilenummer |Bezeichnung

KM No. HE-P/N Description

KM-40S01080 |8517-315 Scrub Cover 3" Brown
KM-40S01010 |8517-316 Plush Cover 1 1/2" White
KM-40S01090 |8517-317 Scrub Cover 3 1/2" Brown
KM-40S01050 |8517-318 Scrub Cover 1 1/2" Brown
KM-40S01060 |8517-321 Scrub Cover 2" Brown
KM-40S01064 |8517-322 Scrub Cover 2" Brown, 1,2mtr
KM-22U01123 |8-7254U Rinse Pressure Tray Assy 850, used
KM-22D00100 [C-0110/M Gear 19T, 32D

KM-22D00030 [C-0881/M Gear 20T, 20D

KM-22D00080 |C-0882/M Gear 15T, 20D

KM-20D01140 |C-1556 Sprocket 21T x 3/8" x 20
KM-20D01160 |C-1568 Sprocket 24T x 3/8" x 20
KM-40S50040 |C-1593 Discharge Pulley Ring
KM-40D01020 |C-1608A Chain Split Link 3/8"

KM-12T05050 |C-1817 Roller Lifting Hook, Pair
KM-22P00110 |C-5778 Bearing Block, Gum Roller LH
KM-22M00210 |C-5783 Fastening Handle Dev Brush RH
KM-22M00200 [C-5784 Fastening Handle Dev Brush LH
KM-22P00070 |C-5798 Bearing Block, Upper

KM-22P00080 |C-5799 Bearing Block, Lower

KM-22D00060 |C-5801 Shaft 20 x 59

KM-22D00070 |C-5802 Shaft 20 x 94

KM-12A00040 |C-5829 Motor, Dev Brush Drive Assy
KM-22D00020 |C-5863 Gear 18T, 20D

KM-22D00029 |C-5863/SP2 Gear 18T, 20D

KM-22D00090 |C-5864 Gear 26T, 20D, M

KM-22P00010 |C-5866 Gear Box Housing only, Dev Brush
KM-22P00050 |C-5867 Slider Plate Dev Brush
KM-22D00110 |C-5868 Gear 20T, 15D, S

KM-22P00130 |C-5871 Gear Box Housing only, Dev Centre Roller
KM-22P00160 |C-5872 Slider Plate Centre Roller
KM-22P00090 |C-5873 Bearing Block Lower Centre Roller
KM-12A00010 |C-5914 Motor Assy 10 rpm, Conveyor Drive
KM-22U00010 |C-5914U Conveyor Motor, 10 rpm, refurbished
KM-20D01150 |C-5931 Sprocket 23T x 3/8" x 15
KM-22E81030 |C-6073 PCB 4, Conductivity PCB
KM-22U01010 |C-6073U PCB 4, Conductivity PCB, used
KM-22U01020 |C-6075U TX1, Control Circuit Transformer, used
KM-22U01030 |C-6076U TX2, Motor Circuit Transformer, used
KM-42E00910 |C-6078 TRANSFORMER TOROIDAL 212VA
KM-12A01040 |C-6089 Dev Circ Pump NDP 35/3
KM-12A01070 |C-6091 Pump March-May Water Re-Circ
KM-12A01050 |C-6093 Pump Oscil 15000-303 Assy
KM-12A01060 |[C-6094 Pump Oscil 17000-118 Assy
KM-12A00020 [C-6095 Motor Assy 65 rpm, Dev Brush
KM-22U00020 |C-6095U Developer Brush Motor, 65 rpm, refurbished
KM-12A02010 [C-6162 Dryer Fan Assy

KM-22U00030 |C-6162U Dryer Fan Motor, used
KM-22E81080 |C-6165 PCB 10, Micro Controle Module

Ersatzteilliste Heights Maschinen.xlsx

10/26




Kuhnen Media

KM Nummer |HE-Teilenummer |Bezeichnung

KM No. HE-P/N Description

KM-22U01040 |C-6165U PCB 10, Micro Controle Module, used
KM-22E81050 |C-6166 PVB 6, Relay Output Module
KM-22U01050 |C-6166U PVB 6, Relay Output Module, used
KM-22E81020 |C-6167 PCB 2, Signal Input Module
KM-22U01060 |C-6167U PCB 2, Signal Input Module, used
KM-22E81060 |C-6168 PCB 7, Solid State Relay Assy (Heater Control Module)
KM-22U01070 |C-6168U PCB 7, Solid State Relay Assy (Heater Control Module), used
KM-22E81010 |C-6169 PCB 1, Display Module

KM-22U01080 |C-6169U PCB 1, Display Module, used
KM-22E81040 [C-6170 PCB 5, Power Supply Module
KM-22U01090 |C-6170U PCB 5, Power Supply Module, used
KM-22E81070 |C-6171 PCB 9, Motor Drive Module
KM-22U01100 |C-6171U PCB 9, Motor Drive Module, used
KM-12A00050 |C-6243 CONVEYOR MOTOR ASSY
KM-42E00140 |C-6245 Pressure Sensor

KM-22U01110 |C-6330U MOV Suppression Module, used
KM-12A20010 |C-6406 Gear Housing Assy, Dev Brush, OS
KM-12A80010 |C-6428 Chiller Unit Assy 50 Hz

KM-12A20020 |C-6483 Gear Housing Assy, Centre Roller, OS
KM-12A01090 |C-6574 PUMP + CONNECTOR ASSY
KM-12A01100 |C-6678 WASH PUMP & CONN ASSY - 50HZ
KM-12A00060 |C-6811 MOTOR PARVALUX PM 11CS 120RPM
KM-12A56000 |C-6953 Selenoid Valve 1/2" Assy

KM-40F10629 |C-7419 Socket Capscrew M8 x 65, SS, long thread
KM-40F10689 |C-7421 Socket Capscrew M8 x 160, SS, long thread
KM-40S70010 [C-7689 Dryer Duct

KM-22D00030 |DR-C-0881B Gear 20T, 20D

KM-22D00039 |DR-C-0881B Gear 20T, 20D

KM-20D01150 [DR-C-5931 Sprocket 23T x 3/8" x 15

KM-20D01150 [DR-C-5931 Sprocket 23T x 3/8" x 15

KM-12A00060 |DR-C-6811A MOTOR PARVALUX PM 11CS 120RPM
KM-12A00060 |DR-C-6811A MOTOR PARVALUX PM 11CS 120RPM
KM-40S03910 |EL/001/073 FUSE 2 A, 6.3X32

KM-40S03670 |EL/001/074 FUSE 1 A, 6.3X32

KM-40S03710 |EL/001/075 FUSE 2 A, 6.3X32

KM-40S03210 |EL/001/082 FUSE 2 A, 5X20

KM-40S03230 |EL/001/083 FUSE 3.15 A, 5X20

KM-40S03250 |EL/001/084 FUSE 4 A, 5X20

KM-40S03260 |EL/001/085 FUSE 6.3 A, 5X20

KM-40S02120 |EL/001/086 FUSE 0.2 A, 5X20

KM-40S03700 |EL/001/268 FUSE 16 A, FF, 6.3X32

KM-40S03750 |EL/001/269 FUSE 5 A, 6.3X32

KM-40S03780 |EL/001/271 FUSE 10 A, 6.3X32

KM-40S03560 |EL/001/274 FUSE 6.3 A, 5X20

KM-40S02320 |EL/001/275 Fuse 0.2 A, 5X20

KM-40S03980 |EL/001/287 FUSE 10 A, 6.3X32

KM-42E00110 |EL/002/354 Sensor, Conveyor, Stacker
KM-40S50010 |EL/007/330 0O-Ring 2/3 Way, Econoseal
KM-40S50020 |EL/007/340 0O-Ring 4-Way, Econoseal

Ersatzteilliste Heights Maschinen.xlsx

11/26




Kuhnen Media

KM Nummer |HE-Teilenummer |Bezeichnung

KM No. HE-P/N Description

KM-42E00230 |EL/010/141 Safety Relay R1

KM-42E00240 |EL/010/142 Relay Base double-row
KM-42E00210 |EL/010/143 Relay R2

KM-42E00220 |EL/010/144 Relay Base single-row
KM-42E00020 |EL/012/309 Sensor, SN9, Infeed MK5
KM-42E00110 |EL/012/354 Sensor, Conveyor, Stacker
KM-42E00050 |EL/012/408 Sensor, Motor Rotation, Mk5
KM-42E00040 |EL/012/418 Sensor, Re-Entry Mk5
KM-40F11760 |FS/003/011 Socket Setscrew SS M8 x 12
KM-40F11760 |FS/003/011 Socket Setscrew SS M8 x 12
KM-40F11720 |FS/003/049 Socket Setscrew SS M6 x 12
KM-40F11720 |FS/003/049 Socket Setscrew SS M6 x 12
KM-40F14040 |FS/004/009 Washer Plain M6, SS
KM-40F14040 |FS/004/009 Washer Plain M6, SS
KM-40F10570 |FS/010/061 Socket Capscrew M8 x 35, SS
KM-40F15150 |FS/013/020 Slotted Spring Pin 4 x 50
KM-40F15150 |FS/013/020 Slotted Spring Pin 4 x 50
KM-40F15130 |FS/013/021 Slotted Spring Pin 4 x 36
KM-40F15130 |FS/013/021 Slotted Spring Pin 4 x 36
KM-40F15120 |FS/013/022 Slotted Spring Pin 4 x 30
KM-40F15120 |FS/013/022 Slotted Spring Pin 4 x 30
KM-40S01010 |FT/030/059 Plush Cover 1 1/2" White
KM-40S01010 |FT/030/059 Plush Cover 1 1/2" White
KM-40S01050 |FT/030/087 Scrub Cover 1 1/2" Brown
KM-40S01050 |FT/030/087 Scrub Cover 1 1/2" Brown
KM-40D01320 |FT/030/142 Flange Bearing Bush 20 x 20
KM-40S50030 |FT/030/644 Guide Wheel Tyre
KM-40S01020 |FT/030/789 Plush Cover 2" White
KM-40S01070 |FT/030/834 Scrub Cover 2 1/2" Brown
KM-40F10629 |MF-C-7419A Socket Capscrew M8 x 65, SS, long thread
KM-40F10629 |MF-C-7419A Socket Capscrew M8 x 65, SS, long thread
KM-40S02030 |MO/000/010 Motor Brushes S256, 1 Pair
KM-40S02010 |MO/000/087 Motor Brushes S231, 1 Pair
KM-40502020 |MO/000/090 Motor Brushes S234, 1 Pair
KM-40H00430 |PW/000/000 Hose 1/2" PVC Braided Clear
KM-40H00340 |[PW/000/001 HOSE 3/4" PVC CLEAR
KM-40H00350 [PW/000/002 HOSE 1" BORE CLEAR PVC
KM-40H00360 |PW/000/003 HOSE 1 1/4" BORE CLEAR PVC
KM-40H02020 [PW/000/011 Bib Tap 1/2" x 13

KM-40H10070 |PW/000/016 HOSE CLIP 45-60 MM STAINLESS
KM-40H00440 |PW/000/082 Hose 3/4" PVC Braided Clear
KM-40H01250 |PW/001/004 Hose Tail, straight, 3/4" M x 13
KM-40H00620 [PW/001/009 HOSE Y-PIECE EQUAL 1/2 "
KM-40H00720 |PW/001/010 Hose Tee 1/2" x 1/2" x 1/2"
KM-40H01210 |PW/001/011 Hose Tail, straight, 3/8" M x 12
KM-40H01530 |PW/001/071 Tube to Hose Stem Straight, 1/2" x 1/2"
KM-40H01580 |PW/001/072 Push in Elbow Connector 15 mm
KM-40H01620 (PW/001/074 Bulkhead Fitting 1/2"
KM-40H01020 |[PW/001/105 Nut & Liner, straight, 1/2" x 1/2"

Ersatzteilliste Heights Maschinen.xlsx

12/26




Kuhnen Media

KM Nummer |HE-Teilenummer |Bezeichnung

KM No. HE-P/N Description

KM-40H01260 |PW/001/114 Hose Talil, straight, 3/4" M x 20
KM-40H00730 |PW/001/125 Hose Tee Equal 3/4"

KM-40H01350 |PW/001/138 Hose Tall, straight, 1 1/2" M x 25
KM-40H01540 |PW/001/146 Stem Push in Fitting, Elbow, 1/2" x 1/2"
KM-40H01560 |PW/001/171 Push in Adaptor, Straight, 15 mm x 1/2"
KM-40H01230 |PW/001/173 Hose Tall, straight, 1/2" M x 3/4"
KM-40H01220 |PW/001/177 Hose Tail, straight, 1/2" M x 13
KM-40H01040 |PW/001/180 Nut & Liner, straight, 3/4" x 13
KM-40H00820 [PW/001/181 HOSE TEE 13-7-13

KM-40H01730 |PW/001/184 Adaptor P/P Tri Barp x 3/4" x 13 mm
KM-40H01150 |PW/001/188 Nut & Liner, 90°, 3/4" x 20
KM-40H01050 |PW/001/210 Nut & Liner, straight, 3/4" x 20
KM-40H01550 [PW/001/251 Tube to Hose Connector, 15 mm x 1/2"
KM-40H01830 |PW/014/000 Reducer, 3/4" x 1/2", m/f
KM-40S01210 [R1FYM Filter Cartridge, 50 micron, 9 7/8", Purtrex
KM-12A30075 |TA-2-7427 Dev Scrub Roller Assy 1250 (Plush)
KM-12A30073 |TA-8-7427 Dev Scrub Roller Assy 850 (Plush)
KM-22P00070 |TA-C-5798C Bearing Block, Upper

KM-22P00080 |TA-C-5799C Bearing Block, Lower

KM-40S01230 |UO50A10U Filter Cartridge, 50 micron, 10"
KM-40S01260 |U0O50A975U Filter Cartridge, 50 micron, 9,75"
KM-40S01220 |UO50AW9875 Filter Cartridge, 50 micron, 9 7/8"
KM-40S01240 |U100A10U Filter Cartridge, 100 micron, 10"
KM-40S01250 |U150A10U Filter Cartridge, 150 micron, 10"
KM-40H02030 |VA/000/008 Bib Tap 3/4" x 13

KM-40H02040 |VA/000/188 Bib Tap 3/4" x 20

KM-40H02120 |VA/000/191 Ball Valve 1/2" PVC

KM-40H02130 |VA/000/192 Ball Valve 3/4" PVC GREY
KM-40H02010 |VA/000/195 Bib Tap 3/8"

KM-40H02330 |VA/000/200 Non Return Valve 1/2"

Ersatzteilliste Heights Maschinen.xlsx

13/26




Kuhnen Media

KM Nummer |HE-Teilenummer |Bezeichnung
KM No. HE-P/N Description

Sorted by Description
KM-12A35095 [0231B175 1st Wash drive Roller Assy 1250
KM-12A35097 |0231B176 1st Wash drive Roller Assy 1550
KM-12A35093 |0231B174 1st Wash drive Roller Assy 850
KM-12A00070 |0231B859 AC Motor Assy 69 rpm, Rinse Brush
KM-22P00170 [0231C028 Adaptor Float Switches
KM-40H01730 |7471-127 Adaptor P/P Tri Barp x 3/4" x 13 mm
KM-40H01730 |PW/001/184 Adaptor P/P Tri Barp x 3/4" x 13 mm
KM-22D01400 |7111-161 Ball Bearing SS Sealed 1/4"
KM-40H01640 Ball valve 1/2"
KM-40H02120 |VA/000/191 Ball Valve 1/2" PVC
KM-40H02110 |7425-004 Ball Valve 1/2" PVC GREY
KM-40H02130 |7425-003 Ball Valve 3/4" PVC GREY
KM-40H02130 |VA/000/192 Ball Valve 3/4" PVC GREY
KM-12K00170 [0285B220 Basic Interface Kit
KM-12A20070 Bearing Block Assy, Gum Roller
KM-22P00090 |C-5873 Bearing Block Lower Centre Roller
KM-22P00110 |C-5778 Bearing Block, Gum Roller LH
KM-22P00100 |0231C592 Bearing Block, Gum Roller RH
KM-22P00080 |C-5799 Bearing Block, Lower
KM-22P00080 |TA-C-5799C Bearing Block, Lower
KM-22P00070 |C-5798 Bearing Block, Upper
KM-22P00070 |TA-C-5798C Bearing Block, Upper
KM-40D01210 |7112-445 Bearing, Flange Assy 20 mm
KM-42500040 |2945-002 Bellow 1" for Pump
KM-12A01080 Bellow Pump 24 VAC Assy
KM-40H02020 |7425-803 Bib Tap 1/2" x 13
KM-40H02020 [PW/000/011 Bib Tap 1/2" x 13
KM-40H02030 |7425-806 Bib Tap 3/4" x 13
KM-40H02030 |VA/000/008 Bib Tap 3/4" x 13
KM-40H02040 |7425-805 Bib Tap 3/4" x 20
KM-40H02040 |VA/000/188 Bib Tap 3/4" x 20
KM-40H02010 |7425-801 Bib Tap 3/8"
KM-40H02010 |VA/000/195 Bib Tap 3/8"
KM-22M00040 |0231X004 Bracket Modified, Peristaltic Pump
KM-12K00060 [0231K861 Brush Drive Retrofit Kit
KM-40H01620 |7458-250 Bulkhead Fitting 1/2"
KM-40H01620 |PW/001/074 Bulkhead Fitting 1/2"
KM-40F11020 |7525-033 Button Head Screw SS, M3 x 12
KM-40F11010 |7525-031 Button Head Screw SS, M3 x 8
KM-40F11060 |7525-036 Button Head Screw SS, M4 x 12
KM-40F11110 |7525-039 Button Head Screw SS, M5 x 12
KM-40F11140 |7525-050 Button Head Screw SS, M6 x 10
KM-40F11150 |7525-042 Button Head Screw SS, M6 x 12
KM-40F11160 |7525-044 Button Head Screw SS, M6 x 20
KM-40H01980 |7471-181 Cap 3/4", Female

KM-42E01020

Capacitor 4 MF, 470 VAC

KM-42E01030

Capacitor 8 MF, 470 VAC

Ersatzteilliste Heights Maschinen.xlsx

14/26




Kuhnen Media

KM Nummer |HE-Teilenummer |Bezeichnung

KM No. HE-P/N Description

KM-42R00053 |8-5860 Centre Drive Roller 850

KM-12A35065 |0231B2190S Centre Drive Roller & Gear Box Assy 1250, OS
KM-12A35075 [0231B219 Centre Drive Roller & Gear Box Assy 1250, Turcite
KM-12A35067 |0231B2200S Centre Drive Roller & Gear Box Assy 1550, OS
KM-12A35077 |0231B220 Centre Drive Roller & Gear Box Assy 1550, Turcite
KM-12A35063 |0231B2180S Centre Drive Roller & Gear Box Assy 850, OS
KM-12A35073 |0231B218 Centre Drive Roller & Gear Box Assy 850, Turcite
KM-42R00055 |2-5860 Centre Drive Roller 1250

KM-42R90057 |5-5860 Centre Drive Roller 1550

KM-12A35055 |2-6482 Centre Drive Roller Assy 1250

KM-12A35057 |5-6482 Centre Drive Roller Assy 1550

KM-12A35053 |8-6482 Centre Drive Roller Assy 850

KM-42R90083 Centre Roller 850, Silicon, Refurbished
KM-40D01054 Chain 3/8", Kit Exit Shaft, V6/T-HD
KM-40D01042 Chain 3/8", Kit Intermediate Drive, Mk5
KM-40D01052 Chain 3/8", Kit Intermediate Drive, V6/T-HD
KM-40D01041 Chain 3/8", Kit Main Drive Mk5
KM-40D01051 Chain 3/8", Kit Main Drive, V6/T-HD
KM-40D01040 Chain 3/8", Kit Mk5 complete

KM-40D01057 Chain 3/8", Kit Rinse Drive NS, V6/T-HD
KM-40D01055 Chain 3/8", Kit Rinse Drive OS, V6/T-HD
KM-40D01043 Chain 3/8", Kit Roller Drive Front, Mk5
KM-40D01053 Chain 3/8", Kit Roller Drive Front, V6/T-HD
KM-40D01050 Chain 3/8", Kit V6/T-HD complete
KM-40D01030 |7141-321 Chain Split Link & Half 3/8"

KM-40D01020 |7141-251 Chain Split Link 3/8"

KM-40D01020 |C-1608A Chain Split Link 3/8"

KM-12A01020 |0231B134 Chiller Pump Assy Mk5

KM-12A80010 |C-6428 Chiller Unit Assy 50 Hz

KM-12A80020 [0231B607 Chiller Unit OS

KM-12K00040 Connector Repair Kit, Device Side
KM-12K00059 Connector Repair Kit, Supply Side, long
KM-12K00050 Connector Repair Kit, Supply Side, short
KM-42S00030 |2501-337 Connector, Elbow 250 Bellow Pump
KM-42E00200 |7231-942 Contactor 40 Amp, 230V

KM-12K00080 [0231B906 Control Pod Assy, retrofit kit

KM-12A00050 |C-6243 CONVEYOR MOTOR ASSY

KM-22U00010 |C-5914U Conveyor Motor, 10 rpm, refurbished
KM-42R00065 |0231C589 Deflection Roller 1250

KM-42R00067 |0231C590 Deflection Roller 1550

KM-42R00063 |0231C499 Deflection Roller 850

KM-12A10087 Dev Bed Assy comp, Grooved| 1550
KM-12A10075 Dev Bed Assy compl 1250

KM-12A10077 Dev Bed Assy compl 1550

KM-12A10073 Dev Bed Assy compl 850

KM-12A10085 Dev Bed Assy compl, Grooved 1250
KM-12A10083 Dev Bed Assy compl, Grooved 850
KM-12A10055 |0231B437 Dev Bed Assy Front, 1250

KM-12A10057 |0231B439 Dev Bed Assy Front, 1550

Ersatzteilliste Heights Maschinen.xlsx

15/26




Kuhnen Media

KM Nummer |HE-Teilenummer |Bezeichnung

KM No. HE-P/N Description

KM-12A10053 |0231B435 Dev Bed Assy Front, 850
KM-12A10035 [0231C885 Dev Bed Assy Front, Grooved, 1250
KM-12A10033 [0231C884 Dev Bed Assy Front, Grooved, 850
KM-12A10065 |0231B438 Dev Bed Assy Rear, 1250
KM-12A10067 |0231B440 Dev Bed Assy Rear, 1550
KM-12A10063 |0231B436 Dev Bed Assy Rear, 850
KM-12A10045 [0231C883 Dev Bed Assy Rear, Grooved, 1250
KM-12A10043 (0231C881 Dev Bed Assy Rear, Grooved, 850
KM-20P00225 |0231C420* Dev Bed Grooved 1250
KM-20P00233 |0231C421* Dev Bed Grooved 1550
KM-20P00223 |0231C419* Dev Bed Grooved 850

KM-12K00125 |0231B305/125 |Dev Bed Retrofit Kit 1250
KM-12K00123 |0231B305/85 Dev Bed Retrofit Kit 850
KM-12A30055 [0231B223 Dev Brush & Gear Box Assy 1250 Turcite
KM-12A30065 [0231B223NS Dev Brush & Gear Box Assy 1250, KM
KM-12A30045 |0231B2230S Dev Brush & Gear Box Assy 1250, OS
KM-12A30057 |0231B224 Dev Brush & Gear Box Assy 1550 Turcite
KM-12A30067 |0231B224NS Dev Brush & Gear Box Assy 1550, KM
KM-12A30047 |0231B2240S Dev Brush & Gear Box Assy 1550, OS
KM-12A30053 |0231B222 Dev Brush & Gear Box Assy 850 Turcite
KM-12A30063 |0231B222NS Dev Brush & Gear Box Assy 850, KM
KM-12A30043 |0231B2220S Dev Brush & Gear Box Assy 850, OS
KM-42R00025 |2-5874 Dev Brush 1250

KM-42R00027 |5-5874 Dev Brush 1550

KM-42R00023 |8-5874 Dev Brush 850

KM-12A30015 |2-6403 Dev Brush Assy 1250

KM-12A30017 |5-6403 Dev Brush Assy 1550

KM-12A30013 |8-6403 Dev Brush Assy 850

KM-12A01120 |0231B173 Dev Bulg Fill Pump

KM-12A01040 |0231B446 Dev Circ Pump NDP 35/3
KM-12A01040 |C-6089 Dev Circ Pump NDP 35/3
KM-12K00030 Dev Filter Retrofit Kit

KM-12K00020 [0231X003 Dev Replen Pump Kit 24 VAC
KM-12A30075 |2-7427 Dev Scrub Roller Assy 1250 (Plush)
KM-12A30075 |TA-2-7427 Dev Scrub Roller Assy 1250 (Plush)
KM-12A30073 |8-7427 Dev Scrub Roller Assy 850 (Plush)
KM-12A30073 |TA-8-7427 Dev Scrub Roller Assy 850 (Plush)
KM-22U00020 |C-6095U Developer Brush Motor, 65 rpm, refurbished
KM-12A01030 |[0247B056 Dev-Rinse Circ Pump 20/18
KM-40S50040 |C-1593 Discharge Pulley Ring

KM-12A01010 |0285B061 Dosing Pump Assy

KM-22P90015 Drip Tray Mercury 1250
KM-22P90017 Drip Tray Mercury 1550
KM-22P90013 Drip Tray Mercury 850

KM-12A35035 [0231B229 Drive Roller Assy 1250, OS
KM-12A35045 [1000B930 Drive Roller Assy 1250, Turcite
KM-12A35037 |[0231B230 Drive Roller Assy 1550, OS
KM-12A35047 |[1000B931 Drive Roller Assy 1550, Turcite
KM-12A35033 |0231B228 Drive Roller Assy 850, OS

Ersatzteilliste Heights Maschinen.xlsx

16/26




Kuhnen Media

KM Nummer |HE-Teilenummer |Bezeichnung

KM No. HE-P/N Description

KM-12A35043 |[1000B335 Drive Roller Assy 850, Turcite
KM-40S70010 [C-7689 Dryer Duct

KM-12A02010 [C-6162 Dryer Fan Assy

KM-22U00030 |C-6162U Dryer Fan Motor, used
KM-40H01920 End Plug, 1/2"

KM-40H01930 End Plug, 3/4"

KM-12A99010 |0231N001 EPROM Set Mk5

KM-12A18135 Exit Table Standard 1250 x 1520
KM-12A18137 Exit Table Standard 1550 x 1970
KM-12A18133 Exit Table Standard 850 x 1070
KM-40F14730 |7584-600 EXTERNAL CIRCLIP 10MM S/S
KM-40F14750 |7584-265 EXTERNAL CIRCLIP 20MM S/S
KM-42500020 |[0231X002 Fan Assy, Chiller V6 first Generation
KM-41E10060 |7175-091 Fan Motor

KM-22M00240 Fan Wheel, Ciller V6 OS
KM-22M00220 |0231C062 Fastening Handle Centre Roller LH
KM-22M00230 [0231C034 Fastening Handle Centre Roller RH
KM-22M00200 [C-5784 Fastening Handle Dev Brush LH
KM-22M00210 |C-5783 Fastening Handle Dev Brush RH
KM-22U10010 |7177-834 Filter Bowl Mk5, used
KM-40S01320 Filter Cartridge, 10 micron, 20"
KM-40S01240 |U100A10U Filter Cartridge, 100 micron, 10"
KM-40S01250 |7177-841 Filter Cartridge, 150 micron, 10"
KM-40S01250 |U150A10U Filter Cartridge, 150 micron, 10"
KM-40S01230 |7177-322 Filter Cartridge, 50 micron, 10"
KM-40S01230 |UO50A10U Filter Cartridge, 50 micron, 10"
KM-40S01330 Filter Cartridge, 50 micron, 20"
KM-40S01220 |UO50AW9875 Filter Cartridge, 50 micron, 9 7/8"
KM-40S01210 [R1FYM Filter Cartridge, 50 micron, 9 7/8", Purtrex
KM-40S01260 |U0O50A975U Filter Cartridge, 50 micron, 9,75"
KM-40H11030 |7177-834 Filter Housing 10 ", Mk5
KM-40H11020 |7177-836 Filter Housing 10 ", V6
KM-12K00200 Filter Housing Repair Kit Mk5
KM-22D01350 |7112-461 Flange Bearing Bush 10 mm G
KM-40D01310 |7112-458 Flange Bearing Bush 20 x 10
KM-20D01330 [0231C889 Flange Bearing Bush 20 x 10 Turcite
KM-40D01320 |7112-454 Flange Bearing Bush 20 x 20
KM-40D01320 |FT/030/142 Flange Bearing Bush 20 x 20
KM-20D01340 [0231C888 Flange Bearing Bush 20 x 20 Turcite
KM-40F11450 |7528-654 Flanged Z/P Dom Head Screw SS, M6 x 12
KM-12A10093 |0231B266 Float Assy 850

KM-12A50060 |7246-859 Float Switch w/o Plug, Mk5e
KM-12A50030 |[0231B178 Float Switch with Plug
KM-42E00060 |7258-815 Flow Switch w/o Plug
KM-12A50020 |0247B057 Flow Switch with Plug
KM-22P00180 Foot Extension 45 mm
KM-40S02120 |7249-021 FUSE 0.2 A, 5X20

KM-40S02120 |EL/001/086 FUSE 0.2 A, 5X20

KM-40S02320 |7249-020 Fuse 0.2 A, 5X20

Ersatzteilliste Heights Maschinen.xlsx

17/26




Kuhnen Media

KM Nummer |HE-Teilenummer |Bezeichnung

KM No. HE-P/N Description
KM-40S02320 |EL/001/275 Fuse 0.2 A, 5X20
KM-40S02340 |7249-039 FUSE 0.5 A, 5X20
KM-40S02170 |7249-007 FUSE 1 A, 5X20
KM-40S03170 |7249-011 FUSE 1 A, 5X20
KM-40S03670 |7249-025 FUSE 1 A, 6.3X32
KM-40S03670 |7249-041 FUSE 1 A, 6.3X32
KM-40S03670 |EL/001/074 FUSE 1 A, 6.3X32
KM-40S03780 |7249-018 FUSE 10 A, 6.3X32
KM-40S03980 |7249-022 FUSE 10 A, 6.3X32
KM-40S03980 |7249-036 FUSE 10 A, 6.3X32
KM-40S03780 |EL/001/271 FUSE 10 A, 6.3X32
KM-40S03980 |EL/001/287 FUSE 10 A, 6.3X32
KM-40S03700 |7249-047 FUSE 16 A, FF, 6.3X32
KM-40S03700 |EL/001/268 FUSE 16 A, FF, 6.3X32
KM-40S02510 |7249-008 FUSE 2 A, 5X20
KM-40S03210 |7249-012 FUSE 2 A, 5X20
KM-40S03210 |EL/001/082 FUSE 2 A, 5X20
KM-40S03710 |7249-016 FUSE 2 A, 6.3X32
KM-40S03710 |7249-026 FUSE 2 A, 6.3X32
KM-40S03910 |7249-027 FUSE 2 A, 6.3X32
KM-40S03910 |EL/001/073 FUSE 2 A, 6.3X32
KM-40S03710 |EL/001/075 FUSE 2 A, 6.3X32
KM-40S03230 |7249-013 FUSE 3.15 A, 5X20
KM-40S03230 |EL/001/083 FUSE 3.15 A, 5X20
KM-40S03250 |7249-014 FUSE 4 A, 5X20
KM-40S03250 |EL/001/084 FUSE 4 A, 5X20
KM-40S02550 |7249-976 FUSE 5 A, 5X20
KM-40S03750 |7249-017 FUSE 5 A, 6.3X32
KM-40S03750 |EL/001/269 FUSE 5 A, 6.3X32
KM-40S02560 |7249-010 FUSE 6.3 A, 5X20
KM-40S03560 |7249-010 FUSE 6.3 A, 5X20
KM-40S03260 |7249-015 FUSE 6.3 A, 5X20
KM-40S03260 |EL/001/085 FUSE 6.3 A, 5X20
KM-40S03560 |EL/001/274 FUSE 6.3 A, 5X20
KM-22D00080 |C-0882/M Gear 15T, 20D
KM-22D00020 |C-5863 Gear 18T, 20D
KM-22D00029 |C-5863/SP2 Gear 18T, 20D
KM-22D00120 |1000C317 Gear 18T, 20D, 2/3 Width
KM-22D00040 |1000C313 Gear 18T, 20D, V-Ring
KM-22D00100 [0231C630 Gear 19T, 32D
KM-22D00100 [C-0110/M Gear 19T, 32D
KM-22D00110 |C-5868 Gear 20T, 15D, S
KM-22D00030 [C-0881/M Gear 20T, 20D
KM-22D00030 |DR-C-0881B Gear 20T, 20D
KM-22D00039 |DR-C-0881B Gear 20T, 20D
KM-22D00090 |0361C108 Gear 26T, 20D, M
KM-22D00099 |0361C108 Gear 26T, 20D, M
KM-22D00090 |C-5864 Gear 26T, 20D, M
KM-22P00010 [C-5866 Gear Box Housing only, Dev Brush

Ersatzteilliste Heights Maschinen.xIsx 18/26



Kuhnen Media

KM Nummer |HE-Teilenummer |Bezeichnung

KM No. HE-P/N Description

KM-22P00130 |C-5871 Gear Box Housing only, Dev Centre Roller
KM-12A20020 |C-6483 Gear Housing Assy, Centre Roller, OS
KM-12A20040 |0231B341 Gear Housing Assy, Centre Roller, Turcite
KM-12A20060 |[1000K346 Gear Housing Assy, Centre Roller, Turcite, KM
KM-12A20010 |C-6406 Gear Housing Assy, Dev Brush, OS
KM-12A20030 |[0231B381 Gear Housing Assy, Dev Brush, Turcite new
KM-12A20050 |[1000K347 Gear Housing Assy, Dev Brush, Turcite, KM
KM-12K00145 |0231KIT6/1250 |Grooved Dev Bed Retr Kit 1250
KM-12K00147 |0231KIT6/1550 |Grooved Dev Bed Retr Kit 1550
KM-12K00143 |0231KIT6/850 Grooved Dev Bed Retr Kit 850
KM-40S50030 |7341-714 Guide Wheel Tyre

KM-40S50030 |FT/030/644 Guide Wheel Tyre

KM-22P00125 |2-7255 Guide, Rinse Brush Pressure Tray, 1250
KM-22P00127 |5-7255 Guide, Rinse Brush Pressure Tray, 1550
KM-22P00123 |8-7255 Guide, Rinse Brush Pressure Tray, 850
KM-22M00105 [0231C138 Gum Applicator Roller ME 1250
KM-22M00107 [0231C139 Gum Applicator Roller ME 1550
KM-22M00103 |0231C031 Gum Applicator Roller ME 850
KM-40S55010 |7279-177 Heat Shrink Adhesive

KM-12A60040 |0231B366 Heater Controller Assy, PCB7A/B
KM-42E01110 |0231B255 Heating Element, Dev

KM-40H00360 |8517-225 HOSE 1 1/4" BORE CLEAR PVC
KM-40H00360 |PW/000/003 HOSE 1 1/4" BORE CLEAR PVC
KM-40H00350 |8517-223 HOSE 1" BORE CLEAR PVC
KM-40H00350 [PW/000/002 HOSE 1" BORE CLEAR PVC
KM-40H00540 |7413-813 Hose 1/2" PVC Braided Black
KM-40H00510 |7413-810 Hose 1/2" PVC Braided Blue
KM-40H00430 |8517-219 Hose 1/2" PVC Braided Clear
KM-40H00430 |PW/000/000 Hose 1/2" PVC Braided Clear
KM-40H00520 |7413-811 Hose 1/2" PVC Braided Green
KM-40H00530 |7413-812 Hose 1/2" PVC Braided Yellow
KM-40H00310 |060085 Hose 1/4" Clear PVC x 1/16" Wall
KM-40H00440 |8517-221 Hose 3/4" PVC Braided Clear
KM-40H00440 |[PW/000/082 Hose 3/4" PVC Braided Clear
KM-40H00340 |8517-201 HOSE 3/4" PVC CLEAR

KM-40H00340 |[PW/000/001 HOSE 3/4" PVC CLEAR

KM-40H10030 |7584-829 Hose Clip 12-22 MM, SS

KM-40H10040 |7584-833 Hose Clip 16-27 MM, SS

KM-40H10050 |7584-834 Hose Clip 20-32 MM, SS

KM-40H10060 |7584-835 Hose Clip 25-40 MM, SS

KM-40H10070 |7584-812 HOSE CLIP 45-60 MM STAINLESS
KM-40H10070 |PW/000/016 HOSE CLIP 45-60 MM STAINLESS
KM-40H10020 Hose Clip 8-16 MM, SS

KM-40H01350 |7471-145 Hose Tall, straight, 1 1/2" M x 25
KM-40H01350 |PW/001/138 Hose Talil, straight, 1 1/2" M x 25
KM-40H01220 |7471-121 Hose Tail, straight, 1/2" M x 13
KM-40H01220 |[PW/001/177 Hose Tail, straight, 1/2" M x 13
KM-40H01230 |7471-147 Hose Tall, straight, 1/2" M x 3/4"
KM-40H01230 |PW/001/173 Hose Tail, straight, 1/2" M x 3/4"

Ersatzteilliste Heights Maschinen.xlsx

19/26




Kuhnen Media

KM Nummer |HE-Teilenummer |Bezeichnung

KM No. HE-P/N Description

KM-40H01250 |7471-123 Hose Tall, straight, 3/4" M x 13
KM-40H01250 |PW/001/004 Hose Tall, straight, 3/4" M x 13
KM-40H01260 |7471-124 Hose Tall, straight, 3/4" M x 20
KM-40H01260 |PW/001/114 Hose Talil, straight, 3/4" M x 20
KM-40H01210 |7471-132 Hose Tail, straight, 3/8" M x 12
KM-40H01210 |PW/001/011 Hose Tall, straight, 3/8" M x 12
KM-40H00720 |7471-135 Hose Tee 1/2" x 1/2" x 1/2"
KM-40H00720 |PW/001/010 Hose Tee 1/2" x 1/2" x 1/2"
KM-40H00820 |7471-148 HOSE TEE 13-7-13

KM-40H00820 [PW/001/181 HOSE TEE 13-7-13

KM-40H00840 |7471-167 Hose Tee 25 x 20 x 25
KM-40H00730 |7471-136 Hose Tee Equal 3/4"

KM-40H00730 |PW/001/125 Hose Tee Equal 3/4"

KM-40H00620 |7471-134 HOSE Y-PIECE EQUAL 1/2 "
KM-40H00620 [PW/001/009 HOSE Y-PIECE EQUAL 1/2 "
KM-40H00630 |7471-172 HOSE Y-PIECE EQUAL 20 MM
KM-40H00640 |7471-108 HOSE Y-PIECE EQUAL 25 MM
KM-12K00075 |0231B649/125 |Infeed Deflection Roller Retrofit Kit 1250
KM-12K00077 |0231B649/155 |Infeed Deflection Roller Retrofit Kit 1550
KM-12K00073 [0231B649/85 Infeed Deflection Roller Retrofit Kit 850
KM-12A18115 |0231B015 Infeed Table 1250, 80 mm exposed
KM-12A18117 |0231B018 Infeed Table 1550, 80 mm exposed
KM-12A18113 |0231B014 Infeed Table 850, 80 mm exposed
KM-12A18105 [0231C274 Infeed Table Short, SS, 1250
KM-12A18107 [0231C275 Infeed Table Short, SS, 1550
KM-12A18103 |0231C157 Infeed Table Short, SS, 850
KM-12A18125 |2-5835 Infeed Table Standard 1250 x 600
KM-12A18127 |5-5835 Infeed Table Standard 1550 x 600
KM-12A18123 |8-5835 Infeed Table Standard 850 x 600
KM-40F15320 |7574-015 Key MS 5 x 5 x 25 mm
KM-22E81090 |0231B172 LCD Display Unit PCB1
KM-42E00510 |7284-085 Line Filter 20A

KM-42R90105 |0231C621 Lower Drive Roller, 25 Shore 1250
KM-42R90107 [0231C623 Lower Drive Roller, 25 Shore 1550
KM-42R90103 [0231C573 Lower Drive Roller, 25 Shore 850
KM-12K00180 |[0323K680 Magnus VLF/Trendsetter Interface Kit
KM-12K00015 MKS5 Chiller Retrofit Kit, 1250
KM-12K00017 MKS5 Chiller Retrofit Kit, 1550
KM-12K00013 MK5 Chiller Retrofit Kit, 850
KM-12K00005 MKS5 Cooling Trombone Kit, 1250
KM-12K00007 MKS5 Cooling Trombone Kit, 1550
KM-12K00003 MKS5 Cooling Trombone Kit, 850
KM-12A00010 |C-5914 Motor Assy 10 rpm, Conveyor Drive
KM-12A00020 [C-6095 Motor Assy 65 rpm, Dev Brush
KM-40S02010 |7217-985 Motor Brushes S231, 1 Pair
KM-40S02010 |MO/000/087 Motor Brushes S231, 1 Pair
KM-40S02020 |7217-983 Motor Brushes S234, 1 Pair
KM-40S502020 |MO/000/090 Motor Brushes S234, 1 Pair
KM-40S02040 |7218-130 Motor Brushes S242, 1 Pair

Ersatzteilliste Heights Maschinen.xlsx

20/26




Kuhnen Media

KM Nummer |HE-Teilenummer |Bezeichnung

KM No. HE-P/N Description

KM-40S02030 |7217-948 Motor Brushes S256, 1 Pair
KM-40S02030 |MO/000/010 Motor Brushes S256, 1 Pair
KM-12A00060 |C-6811 MOTOR PARVALUX PM 11CS 120RPM
KM-12A00060 |DR-C-6811A MOTOR PARVALUX PM 11CS 120RPM
KM-12A00060 |DR-C-6811A MOTOR PARVALUX PM 11CS 120RPM
KM-22M00090 |0361C051 Motor Support Bracket

KM-40E10010 |7217-995 Motor w Gear 10 RPM, Conveyor, w/o Plug
KM-40E10030 |7218-128 Motor w Gear 3Ph,Rinse Brush
KM-40E10020 |7217-996 Motor w Gear 65 RPM, Brush, w/o Plug
KM-12A00030 |[0231B306 Motor with Gear Assy, 65 rpm, Dev Brush
KM-12A00040 |C-5829 Motor, Dev Brush Drive Assy
KM-22U01110 |C-6330U MOV Suppression Module, used
KM-40H02330 |7425-603 Non Return Valve 1/2"

KM-40H02330 |VA/000/200 Non Return Valve 1/2"

KM-40H02310 [0231X005 Non Return Valve 4/7 mm
KM-40H02310 |7425-613 Non Return Valve 4/7 mm
KM-40H01160 |7471-170 Nut & Liner, 90°, 1 1/4" x 25
KM-40H01170 |7471-185 Nut & Liner, 90°, 1 1/4" x 32
KM-40H01120 |7471-152 Nut & Liner, 90°, 1/2" x 12
KM-40H01140 |7471-153 Nut & Liner, 90°, 3/4" x 12
KM-40H01150 |7435-489 Nut & Liner, 90°, 3/4" x 20
KM-40H01150 |PW/001/188 Nut & Liner, 90°, 3/4" x 20
KM-40H01060 |7471-171 Nut & Liner, straight, 1 1/4" x 25
KM-40H01070 |7471-168 Nut & Liner, straight, 1 1/4" x 32
KM-40H01020 |7471-120 Nut & Liner, straight, 1/2" x 1/2"
KM-40H01020 |PW/001/105 Nut & Liner, straight, 1/2" x 1/2"
KM-40H01040 |7435-491 Nut & Liner, straight, 3/4" x 13
KM-40H01040 |PW/001/180 Nut & Liner, straight, 3/4" x 13
KM-40H01050 |7435-490 Nut & Liner, straight, 3/4" x 20
KM-40H01050 |PW/001/210 Nut & Liner, straight, 3/4" x 20
KM-40F14660 |7528-604 Nut Nyloc M10,SS

KM-40F14620 |7528-301 Nut Nyloc M4,SS

KM-40F14630 |7528-222 Nut Nyloc M5,SS

KM-40F14650 |7528-304 Nut Nyloc M8,SS

KM-40S50010 |7281-932 0O-Ring 2/3 Way, Econoseal
KM-40S50010 |EL/007/330 0-Ring 2/3 Way, Econoseal
KM-40S50020 |7281-929 0O-Ring 4-Way, Econoseal
KM-40S50020 |EL/007/340 0O-Ring 4-Way, Econoseal
KM-40S50070 |7341-745 0O-Ring Discharge Pulley Drive
KM-40S50060 |7177-842 0O-Ring Filter Bowl, Pall

KM-40S50050 |7177-835 0O-Ring Filter Housing Mk5
KM-22E81010 |C-6169 PCB 1, Display Module

KM-22U01080 |C-6169U PCB 1, Display Module, used
KM-22E81080 |C-6165 PCB 10, Micro Controle Module
KM-22U01040 |C-6165U PCB 10, Micro Controle Module, used
KM-22E81020 |C-6167 PCB 2, Signal Input Module
KM-22U01060 |C-6167U PCB 2, Signal Input Module, used
KM-22E81030 |C-6073 PCB 4, Conductivity PCB
KM-22U01010 |C-6073U PCB 4, Conductivity PCB, used

Ersatzteilliste Heights Maschinen.xlsx

21/26




Kuhnen Media

KM Nummer |HE-Teilenummer |Bezeichnung

KM No. HE-P/N Description

KM-22E81040 [C-6170 PCB 5, Power Supply Module
KM-22U01090 |C-6170U PCB 5, Power Supply Module, used
KM-22E81060 |C-6168 PCB 7, Solid State Relay Assy (Heater Control Module)
KM-22U01070 |C-6168U PCB 7, Solid State Relay Assy (Heater Control Module), used
KM-22E81070 |C-6171 PCB 9, Motor Drive Module
KM-22U01100 |C-6171U PCB 9, Motor Drive Module, used
KM-40H00930 |7435-497 Pipe Socket 3/4"

KM-40S01010 |8517-316 Plush Cover 1 1/2" White
KM-40S01010 |FT/030/059 Plush Cover 1 1/2" White
KM-40S01010 |FT/030/059 Plush Cover 1 1/2" White
KM-40S01020 |8517-313 Plush Cover 2" White
KM-40S01020 |FT/030/789 Plush Cover 2" White
KM-42500050 |2500-605 Poppet Valve, Pair, EPT
KM-40H02050 |7471-166 Pour Tap 3/4"X 20 EPDM O-Ring
KM-42E00140 |C-6245 Pressure Sensor

KM-12K00190 [0231K935 Pressure Sensor Kit

KM-42E00130 |7267-675 Probe Conductivity

KM-22E81100 |0231K301/N Proc PCB Board no Transformer
KM-12K00110 [0231K891 Processor Control Board Retrofit Kit
KM-12A01090 |C-6574 PUMP + CONNECTOR ASSY
KM-42S500060 |7314-551 Pump Head Kit, Totton 20/18
KM-42500010 |7315-703 Pump Head with Tubing
KM-12A01070 |C-6091 Pump March-May Water Re-Circ
KM-12A01050 |C-6093 Pump Oscil 15000-303 Assy
KM-12A01060 [C-6094 Pump Oscil 17000-118 Assy
KM-40H01560 |7458-231 Push in Adaptor, Straight, 15 mm x 1/2"
KM-40H01560 |PW/001/171 Push in Adaptor, Straight, 15 mm x 1/2"
KM-40H01570 |7471-156 Push in Adaptor, Straight, 15 mm x 3/4"
KM-40H01580 |7458-239 Push in Elbow Connector 15 mm
KM-40H01580 [PW/001/072 Push in Elbow Connector 15 mm
KM-22E81050 |C-6166 PVB 6, Relay Output Module
KM-22U01050 |C-6166U PVB 6, Relay Output Module, used
KM-40H01850 Reducer, 11/4" x 3/4", m/f
KM-40H01830 |7435-494 Reducer, 3/4" x 1/2", m/f
KM-40H01830 |PW/014/000 Reducer, 3/4" x 1/2", m/f
KM-42E00240 |7238-814 Relay Base double-row
KM-42E00240 |EL/010/142 Relay Base double-row
KM-42E00220 |7238-815 Relay Base single-row
KM-42E00220 |EL/010/144 Relay Base single-row
KM-42E00210 |7236-218 Relay R2

KM-42E00210 |EL/010/143 Relay R2

KM-12A01130 |0231B276 Replen Pump Assy 240 V
KM-42R00015 |2-5787 Rinse Brush 1250

KM-42R00017 |5-5787 Rinse Brush 1550

KM-42R00013 |8-5787 Rinse Brush 850

KM-12A30035 [0231B235 Rinse Brush Assy 1250 Turcite
KM-12A30025 |2-5888 Rinse Brush Assy 1250, OS
KM-12A30037 |0231B236 Rinse Brush Assy 1550 Turcite
KM-12A30027 |5-5888 Rinse Brush Assy 1550, OS

Ersatzteilliste Heights Maschinen.xlsx

22/26




Kuhnen Media

KM Nummer |HE-Teilenummer |Bezeichnung

KM No. HE-P/N Description

KM-12A30033 |0231B234 Rinse Brush Assy 850 Turcite
KM-12A30023 |8-5888 Rinse Brush Assy 850, OS
KM-12A10025 |2-7254 Rinse Brush Pressure Tray 1250
KM-12A10025 [0231B241 Rinse Brush Pressure Tray 1250
KM-12A10027 |5-7254 Rinse Brush Pressure Tray 1550
KM-12A10027 |0231B242 Rinse Brush Pressure Tray 1550
KM-12A10023 |8-7254 Rinse Brush Pressure Tray 850
KM-12A10023 |0231B240 Rinse Brush Pressure Tray 850
KM-22U01125 |0231B241U Rinse Pressure Tray Assy 1250, used
KM-22U01125 |2-7254U Rinse Pressure Tray Assy 1250, used
KM-22U01127 (0231B242U Rinse Pressure Tray Assy 1550, used
KM-22U01127 |5-7254U Rinse Pressure Tray Assy 1550, used
KM-22U01123 |0231B240U Rinse Pressure Tray Assy 850, used
KM-22U01123 |8-7254U Rinse Pressure Tray Assy 850, used
KM-12T05050 |C-1817 Roller Lifting Hook, Pair
KM-42E00230 |7236-217 Safety Relay R1

KM-42E00230 |EL/010/141 Safety Relay R1

KM-40S01050 |8517-318 Scrub Cover 1 1/2" Brown
KM-40S01050 |FT/030/087 Scrub Cover 1 1/2" Brown
KM-40S01050 |FT/030/087 Scrub Cover 1 1/2" Brown
KM-40S01070 |8517-314 Scrub Cover 2 1/2" Brown
KM-40S01070 |FT/030/834 Scrub Cover 2 1/2" Brown
KM-40S01060 |8517-321 Scrub Cover 2" Brown
KM-40S01064 |8517-322 Scrub Cover 2" Brown, 1,2mtr
KM-40S01090 |050117 Scrub Cover 3 1/2" Brown
KM-40S01090 |050117 Scrub Cover 3 1/2" Brown
KM-40S01090 |8517-317 Scrub Cover 3 1/2" Brown
KM-40S01080 |8517-315 Scrub Cover 3" Brown
KM-12A56000 |C-6953 Selenoid Valve 1/2" Assy
KM-42E00110 |7246-760 Sensor, Conveyor, Stacker
KM-42E00110 |EL/002/354 Sensor, Conveyor, Stacker
KM-42E00110 |EL/012/354 Sensor, Conveyor, Stacker
KM-42E00030 |7246-778 Sensor, Infeed V6

KM-42E00030 |7246-782 Sensor, Infeed V6

KM-42E00050 |7246-758 Sensor, Motor Rotation, Mk5
KM-42E00050 |EL/012/408 Sensor, Motor Rotation, Mk5
KM-42E00100 |7246-779 Sensor, Motor Rotation, V6
KM-42E00040 |7246-757 Sensor, Re-Entry Mk5
KM-42E00040 |EL/012/418 Sensor, Re-Entry Mk5
KM-42E00010 |7246-780 Sensor, Re-Entry V6

KM-42E00010 |7246-783 Sensor, Re-Entry V6

KM-42E00020 |7246-761 Sensor, SN9, Infeed Mk5
KM-42E00020 |EL/012/309 Sensor, SN9, Infeed Mk5
KM-40F12550 |7512-736 Setscrew Hex SS M10 x 30
KM-40F12560 |7512-738 Setscrew Hex SS M10 x 40
KM-40F12570 |7512-740 Setscrew Hex SS M10 x 50
KM-40F12590 |7512-744 Setscrew Hex SS M10 x 70
KM-40F12110 |7512-260 Setscrew Hex SS M4 x 10
KM-40F12210 |7512-274 Setscrew Hex SS M5 x 12

Ersatzteilliste Heights Maschinen.xlsx

23/26




Kuhnen Media

KM Nummer |HE-Teilenummer |Bezeichnung

KM No. HE-P/N Description

KM-40F12250 |7512-279 Setscrew Hex SS M5 x 30
KM-40F12260 |7512-280 Setscrew Hex SS M5 x 40
KM-40F12300 |7512-289 Setscrew Hex SS M6 x 12
KM-40F12310 |7512-390 Setscrew Hex SS M6 x 16
KM-40F12330 |7512-392 Setscrew Hex SS M6 x 25
KM-40F12340 |7512-393 Setscrew Hex SS M6 x 30
KM-40F12360 |7512-695 Setscrew Hex SS M6 x 40
KM-40F12400 |7512-410 Setscrew Hex SS M8 x 12
KM-40F12410 |7512-411 Setscrew Hex SS M8 x 16
KM-40F12440 |7512-413 Setscrew Hex SS M8 x 30
KM-40F12460 |7512-414 Setscrew Hex SS M8 x 40
KM-22D00060 |C-5801 Shaft 20 x 59

KM-22D00070 |C-5802 Shaft 20 x 94

KM-20P00190 |7587-721 Shim 30 x 24 x 0,25
KM-20P00200 Shim 30 x 24 x 0,5
KM-20P00210 |7587-720 Shim30x 24 x 1
KM-40D01010 |7141-101 Simplex Chain 3/8"
KM-22P00160 |C-5872 Slider Plate Centre Roller
KM-22P00050 |C-5867 Slider Plate Dev Brush
KM-40F15120 |7583-542 Slotted Spring Pin 4 x 30
KM-40F15120 |FS/013/022 Slotted Spring Pin 4 x 30
KM-40F15120 |FS/013/022 Slotted Spring Pin 4 x 30
KM-40F15130 |7583-545 Slotted Spring Pin 4 x 36
KM-40F15130 |FS/013/021 Slotted Spring Pin 4 x 36
KM-40F15130 |FS/013/021 Slotted Spring Pin 4 x 36
KM-40F15150 |7583-544 Slotted Spring Pin 4 x 50
KM-40F15150 |FS/013/020 Slotted Spring Pin 4 x 50
KM-40F15150 |FS/013/020 Slotted Spring Pin 4 x 50
KM-40F10110 |7521-014 Socket Capscrew M4 x 12, SS
KM-40F10210 |7521-274 Socket Capscrew M5 x 12, SS
KM-40F10220 |7521-276 Socket Capscrew M5 x 16, SS
KM-40F10230 |7521-278 Socket Capscrew M5 x 25, SS
KM-40F10240 |7521-279 Socket Capscrew M5 x 30, SS
KM-40F10250 |7521-280 Socket Capscrew M5 x 40, SS
KM-40F10320 |7521-289 Socket Capscrew M6 x 12, SS
KM-40F10330 |7521-290 Socket Capscrew M6 x 16, SS
KM-40F10340 |7521-292 Socket Capscrew M6 x 25, SS
KM-40F10350 |7521-293 Socket Capscrew M6 x 30, SS
KM-40F10360 |7521-294 Socket Capscrew M6 x 35, SS
KM-40F10370 |7523-292 Socket Capscrew M6 x 40, SS
KM-40F10520 |7521-308 Socket Capscrew M8 x 10, SS
KM-40F10679 Socket Capscrew M8 x 120, SS, long thread
KM-40F10689 |C-7421 Socket Capscrew M8 x 160, SS, long thread
KM-40F10690 Socket Capscrew M8 x 180, SS
KM-40F10550 |7521-311 Socket Capscrew M8 x 25, SS
KM-40F10560 |7522-045 Socket Capscrew M8 x 30, SS
KM-40F10570 |FS/010/061 Socket Capscrew M8 x 35, SS
KM-40F10580 |7521-067 Socket Capscrew M8 x 40, SS
KM-40F10629 |C-7419 Socket Capscrew M8 x 65, SS, long thread

Ersatzteilliste Heights Maschinen.xlsx

24/26




Kuhnen Media

KM Nummer |HE-Teilenummer |Bezeichnung

KM No. HE-P/N Description

KM-40F10629 |MF-C-7419A Socket Capscrew M8 x 65, SS, long thread
KM-40F10629 |MF-C-7419A Socket Capscrew M8 x 65, SS, long thread
KM-40F11670 |7523-023 Socket Setscrew SS M5 x 10
KM-40F11720 |FS/003/049 Socket Setscrew SS M6 x 12
KM-40F11720 |FS/003/049 Socket Setscrew SS M6 x 12
KM-40F11760 |7523-301 Socket Setscrew SS M8 x 12
KM-40F11760 |FS/003/011 Socket Setscrew SS M8 x 12
KM-40F11760 |FS/003/011 Socket Setscrew SS M8 x 12
KM-12A35085 |0231B626 Soft Gum Roller Assy 1250
KM-12A35087 |0231B627 Soft Gum Roller Assy 1550
KM-12A35083 |0231B625 Soft Gum Roller Assy 850
KM-12K00150 [0323K678 Software Download Kit
KM-42E00160 |7324-007 Solenoid Coil, Danfoss 018F7658
KM-42E00150 |7324-058 Solenoid Valve Body EV220B15B
KM-42E00310 |7258-331 Solid State Relay 25A
KM-22M00165 |0231C161 Splash Roller 1250

KM-22M00167 |0231C162 Splash Roller 1550

KM-22M00163 [0231C160 Splash Roller 850

KM-40F14460 |7587-486 Spring Washer M10, SS
KM-40F14420 |7587-330 Spring Washer M4, SS
KM-40F14430 |7587-331 Spring Washer M5, SS
KM-40F14440 |7587-332 Spring Washer M6, SS
KM-40F14450 |7587-333 Spring Washer M8, SS
KM-20D01110 |0361C117 Sprocket 15T x 3/8" x 12
KM-20D01120 [0313C103 Sprocket 15T x 3/8" x 20
KM-20D01170 [0361C049 Sprocket 15T x 3/8" x 20
KM-20D01130 |0231C630 Sprocket 19T x 3/8" x 23
KM-20D01140 |C-1556 Sprocket 21T x 3/8" x 20
KM-20D01150 |C-5931 Sprocket 23T x 3/8" x 15
KM-20D01150 [DR-C-5931 Sprocket 23T x 3/8" x 15
KM-20D01150 [DR-C-5931 Sprocket 23T x 3/8" x 15
KM-20D01160 |C-1568 Sprocket 24T x 3/8" x 20
KM-40H01540 |7458-238 Stem Push in Fitting, Elbow, 1/2" x 1/2"
KM-40H01540 |PW/001/146 Stem Push in Fitting, Elbow, 1/2" x 1/2"
KM-40F15420 Straight Pin 4 x 50

KM-12K00165 |0359KIT2 Suprasetter Interface Kit 1250
KM-12K00163 |0359KIT1 Suprasetter Interface Kit 850
KM-12A50010 |7246-851 Switch Liquid Level

KM-12K00090 |0231Kit4/1250 |Sword Ultra Kit 1250

KM-40H01650 Tee Connector 1/2" Equal
KM-42E00420 |7228-325 Temperature Controller Chiller NS
KM-42E00410 Temperature Controller Chiller OS
KM-42E00910 |C-6078 TRANSFORMER TOROIDAL 212VA
KM-42R00045 |2-5751 Transport Roller Lower 1250
KM-42R90047 |5-5751 Transport Roller Lower 1550
KM-42R00043 |8-5751 Transport Roller Lower 850
KM-42R90073 Transport Roller Lower 850, Silicon, Refurbished
KM-42R00035 |2-5750 Transport Roller Upper 1250
KM-42R00037 |5-5750 Transport Roller Upper 1550

Ersatzteilliste Heights Maschinen.xlsx

25/26




Kuhnen Media

KM Nummer |HE-Teilenummer |Bezeichnung

KM No. HE-P/N Description

KM-42R90033 |8-5750 Transport Roller Upper 850
KM-42R90063 Transport Roller Upper 850, Silicon, Refurbished
KM-40H01630 |7471-194 Tube Od Straight Connector 15 mm
KM-40H01550 |7458-230 Tube to Hose Connector, 15 mm x 1/2"
KM-40H01550 [PW/001/251 Tube to Hose Connector, 15 mm x 1/2"
KM-40H01530 |7458-227 Tube to Hose Stem Straight, 1/2" x 1/2"
KM-40H01530 |PW/001/071 Tube to Hose Stem Straight, 1/2" x 1/2"
KM-22U01020 |C-6075U TX1, Control Circuit Transformer, used
KM-22U01030 |C-6076U TX2, Motor Circuit Transformer, used
KM-42R90095 |0231C622 Upper Drive Roller, 25 Shore 1250
KM-42R90097 [0231C624 Upper Drive Roller, 25 Shore 1550
KM-42R90093 [0231C574 Upper Drive Roller, 25 Shore 850
KM-12K00135 Upper Exit Roller Retrofit Kit 1250
KM-12K00137 Upper Exit Roller Retrofit Kit 1550
KM-12K00133 Upper Exit Roller Retrofit Kit 850
KM-40S50080 |7117-300 V-Ring Seal D20

KM-12A01100 |C-6678 WASH PUMP & CONN ASSY - 50HZ
KM-40F14060 |7587-306 Washer Plain M10, SS

KM-40F14020 |7587-092 Washer Plain M4, SS

KM-40F14030 |7587-093 Washer Plain M5, SS

KM-40F14140 |7587-094 Washer Plain M6 large, SS
KM-40F14040 |7587-094 Washer Plain M6, SS

KM-40F14040 |FS/004/009 Washer Plain M6, SS

KM-40F14040 |FS/004/009 Washer Plain M6, SS

KM-40F14050 |7587-095 Washer Plain M8, SS

KM-12A50040 |[0231B569 Y-Cable Set, 3 pin Connector, Econoseal

Ersatzteilliste Heights Maschinen.xIsx 26/26



